
  

 

ผู้ประสานงาน Contact Persons 

ผลิตภัณฑม์วลรวมในประเทศรายไตรมาส 
Quarterly Gross Domestic Product (QGDP) 

ส ำหรับรำยละเอียดเพ่ิมเติมหรือมีปัญหำใด ๆ กรุณำสอบถำมได้ท่ี e-mails ด้ำนล่ำง หรือ โทร. 0-2280-4085 
For further information, please contact us via e-mails or call 0-2280-4085 with following extension numbers: 
 

National Accounts Director: Peeranat Dangskul 
Tel: 0-2280-4085 ต่อ/ ext. 6520 e-mail: peeranat@nesdc.go.th 

ตาราง / Tables ผู้ประสานงาน / Coordinators e-mail address ต่อ / Ext. No. 

Gross Domestic Product, Chain Volume Measures 

Table 1 - 2.1 Mattanee Phumklai mattanee@nesdc.go.th 6523 
    

Gross Domestic Product (Production Approach)       

Table 3 - 6.1  Udomsuk Khieopong udomsuk@nesdc.go.th 6506 

 Jindarat  Shibue jindarat-s@nesdc.go.th 6509 
 Mattanee Phumklai mattanee@nesdc.go.th 6523 
    

Gross Domestic Product (Expenditure Approach)       

Private final consumption expenditure 
Table 7 - 10.1 Phirunthip Sukneongbung phirunthip@nesdc.go.th 6505 
  Kittisak Sirikhun kittisak-s@nesdc.go.th 6538 

    
Gross Fix Capital formation 

Table 11 - 16.1 Jindarat  Shibue jindarat-s@nesdc.go.th 6509 
 Jaruwan Poolsuk jaruwan@nesdc.go.th 6514 
 Supaporn Wareerat supaporn_c@nesdc.go.th 6510 
 Naris Phichayanont naris@nesdc.go.th 6511 
    

General government final consumption expenditure 
Table 17 - 20.1 Jaruwan Poolsuk jaruwan@nesdc.go.th 6514 
     

Rest of the world       
Table 21 - 22.1 Santi Srisomboon santi@nesdc.go.th 6526 
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